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Welcome back! 
I hope you all had a restful break and 
enjoyed spending time with your families. I 
would like to wish everybody a very Happy 
New Year – 2015 is going to be a good one! 
There are now less than 5 school weeks until 
the Streatham children and staff will be 
ready to move into our new building. It’s 
been a long time coming and I would like to 
thank everyone for their patience and 
support. 
 
NOTE FOR PARENTS / CARERS OF 
CHILDREN STARTING SCHOOL IN 

SEPTEMBER 2015 
 

Please remember all applications should be 
completed online and MUST be submitted by 
Thursday 15th January. Please be aware that if 
you do not submit the application on time 
(including siblings and children in our Nursery) 
then it will be late applications and not processed 
until after 16th April. 
http://lambeth.gov.uk/sites/default/files/sce-
primary-schools-admissions-brochure-2015-16-
NEW.pdf 
 
A reminder of the important dates this term! 
 

Spring Term - Term 3 

Children start: Monday 5th January 

Term ends:      Thursday 12th February @12.30pm 

Please note school will finish at 12.30pm on 

Thursday, 12th February so that the move can start!  

School closed:   Friday 13th February 

 

Spring Term - Term 4 

School closed: Monday 23rd February 

School closed: Tuesday 24th February 

Children start: Wednesday 25th February 

End of term: Friday 27th March @ 2pm 
 

Dates for your diary 
 

Monday 12th January:   

Prospective Reception Open Morning  

Monday 19th January:    

Year 6 visit to V & A Museum 

Thursday 22nd January:  

2M visit to London Transport Museum 

Friday 23rd January:        

Year 5 visit to The British Museum 

Monday 26th January:    

2V visit to London Transport Museum 

Wed 28th January:           

Year 4 visit to The British Museum 

Thursday 29th January:   

2J visit to London Transport Museum 

Friday 6th February: 

Open Reading Morning 

Monday 9th February:     

1GA visit to Kew Gardens  

Tuesday 10th February:   

1C visit to Kew Gardens  

Wed 11th February:         

1P visit to Kew Gardens  

Friday 6th March:            

Year 5 visit to Thames Explorer 

Monday 9th March:        

2M visit to London Zoo 

Wed 11th March:              

2V visit to London Zoo 

Thursday 12th March:      

All Year 3 visit to The British Museum 

Friday 13th March:           

 2J visit to London Zoo 

Friday 20th March:            

All Reception classes visit to Godstone Farm 

 

Have a lovely weekend, 

Alison 

 

 

http://lambeth.gov.uk/sites/default/files/sce-primary-schools-admissions-brochure-2015-16-NEW.pdf
http://lambeth.gov.uk/sites/default/files/sce-primary-schools-admissions-brochure-2015-16-NEW.pdf
http://lambeth.gov.uk/sites/default/files/sce-primary-schools-admissions-brochure-2015-16-NEW.pdf

